Section III, 
one hundred and fifty (150) working days; Sec-
tion IV, one hundred and fifty (150) working 
days. 

The security required will be as follows: Sec-
tion I, Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000); Section 
II, Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000); Section 
III, Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000); Sec-
tion IV, Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000). 

The bidder will state the price of work con-
tained in the specifications or schedule, by which 
the bids will be tested. The bids will be com-
pared and awards made to the lowest formal 
bidder in a lump or aggregate sum for each sec-